‘ STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE REGUIRE@E | V E D

Before the Commissioner of the Office of Financial and Insuranﬁﬂlj{e_gyl?m?

In the matter of:

Daniel Patrick Gallagher Enforcement Case No. 11-11248
System ID No. 0317640

Issued and entered
on___[f-2 2 2011
by' Annette E. Flood
Chief Deputy Commissioner

CONSENT ORDER AND STIPULATION

A. FINDING OF FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

It is alleged that the following statements are true and correct:

1.

Pursuant to MCL 500.1247(2), Daniel Patrick Gallagher (Respondent) reported to the
Office of Financial and Insurance Regulation (OFIR) that he was charged with four
counts of Criminal Sexual Conduct 1¥ Degree involving a person less than 13 years of
age. The complaint in the criminal matter was subsequently amended to include two
counts of criminal sexual conduct second degree.

Respondent pled guilty to two counts of Criminal Sexual Conduct 2™ Degree and the
four counts of Criminal Sexual Conduct 1% Degree were dismissed.

On October 4, 2010, the Court sentenced Respondent to 3 years probation along with
other conditions outlined in the Judgment of Sentence Commitment to Jail (JSCJ), and
ordered Respondent to pay restitution, fees and other costs.

As a licensee, Respondent knew or had reason to know that Section 1239(1)(f) of the
Code, MCL 500.1239(1)(f), allows the Commissioner to place on probation, suspend,
revoke, or levy a civil fine under Section 1244 or any combination thereof, for “Havmg
been convicted of a felony.”

Based upon the actions listed above, Respondent has committed acts that are grounds for
the Commissioner ordering payment of a civil fine and/or licensing sanctions under
Section 1244(1) of the Code for the Respondent’s violation of Sections 1239(1)(f) of the
Code.
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B. ORDER

Based upon the findings of fact and conclusions of law above, and Respondent’s stipulation to
said facts, it is hereby ORDERED that:

1. Respondent Gallagher’s insurance producer license and authority are hereby
REVOKED. '
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Annetfe E. Flood ,
Chief Deputy Commissioner

C. STIPULATION

I have read and understand the consent order above. I agree that the Commissioner has
jurisdiction and authority to issue this consent order pursuant to the Insurance Code. I waive the
right to a hearing in this matter if this consent order is issued. I understand that this stipulation
and consent order will be presented to the Commissioner for approval and the Commissioner
may or may not issue this consent order. I waive any objection to the Commissioner deciding
this case following a hearing in the event the consent order is not approved. I admit the facts set
forth in the above consent order and agree to the entry of this order.
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OFIR staff approves this stipulation and recommends that the Commissioner issue the above
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William R. Peattie

Dated: 3 f/ / Z/ / /






